

ITEM NO.4 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10058/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2019 in SA No. 1558/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105486/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105488/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105489/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105487/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 10-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by one week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)