

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21019/2021

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
MR. NANDLAL KUMAR MISHRA ADV.
MR. SHAFIK AHMED ADV.
MS. YASHODA KATIYAR ADV.
MR. RITUL TANDON ADV.
MR. DEEPAK KUMAR ADV.
MD. ZEESHAN ANJUM ADV.Dr. Suhsil Balwada, AOR
Mr.Vivekanand Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit despite last opportunity. However, as prayed, two weeks time, is granted to counsel to file the same.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent no. 2, as process could not be served.

Service is not complete upon respondent no. 3. However, Mr. Vivekanand Rana, learned counsel for Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR submits that he has filed vakalatnama yesterday. Four weeks time, is granted to learned counsel to file counter affidavit.

List again on 21.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar