

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21019/2021

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

In compliance of order dated 09.09.2022, spare copies as well as fresh particulars of Respondent No. 2, be filed within two weeks, as a last chance, to effect service of notice.

List on 17.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

SC