

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21019/2021

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Ritul Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, to cure the defects in the application for deletion filed in respect of respondent no.2.

Subject to curing such defects, the matter be processed for listing the said application before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar