

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**IA 36664/2023 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).21019/2021**

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36664/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.2)

Date : 28-07-2023 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Anil Legha, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Kashyap Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks liberty to file a proper affidavit so as to demonstrate that the Committee is no longer in existence in the institution and that an authorized controller has been appointed. Therefore, deletion of the Committee from the array of parties would not materially affect the result of the petition.
- 2 As prayed by the learned counsel, list after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(KIRAN BHANDARI)
COURT MASTER