

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21019/2021

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 17-05-2019 in SA No. 1558/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 184618/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 184759/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 184758/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Mr. R Karthik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Kashyap Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR