

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1300/2024

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Ritul Tandon, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Kashyap Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted vide order dated 25.9.2023 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar