

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1300/2024

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 184759/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 184618/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 184758/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 27-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Nath Sharma, Adv.Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Gaur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. An adjournment has been sought on the ground that arguing counsel for the petitioner is not well. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.
2. List the matter in the 3rd week of January, 2026.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)