

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1300/2024

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 184759/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 184618/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 184758/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 04-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIAFor Appellant(s) : Mrs. Aishwarya Bhatti, A.S.G.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Mrigank Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Poornima, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Naina Garg, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mrs. Anila Bharti, Adv.Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Badesra, Adv.
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Mrs. Anila Bharti, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned State counsel submits that similar issue is pending consideration in Civil Appeal No. 7047 of 2023.
2. Tag both the matters together for analogues hearing, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of

India.

3. List on 18.03.2026.

**(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**